1©2019 Renesas Electronics Corporation December 12, 2019
Description
The 9DMV0131B/9DMV0141B are 1.8V members of IDT’s
full-featured PCIe clock family. The 9DMV0131B uses external
series resistors for maximum flexibility, while the 9DMV0141B
integrates output terminations for direct connection to 100Ω
transmission lines. An OE# pin provides optimal system control
and power management. The parts provide asynchronous or

11©2019 Renesas Electronics Corporation December 12, 2019
9DMV0131B/9DMV0141B Datasheet
Ordering Information
Revision History
Orderable Part Number Description Package Carrier Type Temperature
9DMV0131BKILF 85Ω or 100Ω systems 3 × 3 × 0.9 mm, 16-VFQFPN Tray -40° to +85°C
9DMV0131BKILFT 85Ω or 100Ω systems 3 × 3 × 0.9 mm, 16-VFQFPN Tape and Reel -40° to +85°C
9DMV0141BKILF 100Ω systems 3 × 3 × 0.9 mm, 16-VFQFPN Tray -40° to +85°C
9DMV0141BKILFT 100Ω systems 3 × 3 × 0.9 mm, 16-VFQFPN Tape and Reel -40° to +85°C
Revision Date Description of Change
December 12, 2019 Added 9DMV0131B information to datasheet.
February 25, 2019 Initial release.
Corporate Headquarters
TOYOSU FORESIA, 3-2-24 Toyosu,
Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0061, Japan